

Sunrise March 10, 1936

Sunset October 10, 2015

Margaret Kelly Doctor

<u>Service</u> Monday, October 19, 2015 - 11:00 a.m.

Mt. Calvary Baptist Church

231-251 Seymour Avenue • Newark, New Jersey *Rev. Ralph Branch, Officiating*

<u>Obiluary</u>

Margaret Kelly Doctor was born March 10, 1936 in Newark, New Jersey to the late Clarence Sr. and Grace Kelly.

Margaret was employed by the Internal Revenue Services and Alcatel-Lucent until she retired. Margaret was a member of Mount Calvary Baptist Church, where she served on the Ushers Board from early childhood until present.

Margaret was preceded in death by her husband, Andrew Doctor, son, Leroy Kelly, her father and mother, Clarence Sr. and Grace Kelly, brothers, Clarence Jr. and James and sister, Patricia.

Margaret departed this life on Saturday, October 10, 2015. Left to cherish her precious memories are: her daughter, Denise Kelly; son, Michael Kelly; daughter-in-law, Michelle Kelly; sister, Janice Brown; step mother, Virginia Kelly; sisters-in-law, Marilyn Kelly and Dorothy Jenkins; granddaughter, Kymia Blankney; two great grandchildren, Ny-el and Jordan; nieces, Michelle Al-Amin, Angela Kelly, Robin Lofton, Toni Hindsman, Naimah Al-Amin and Shonda Kelly; nephews, Lloyd Kelly, Charles Kelly, Mark Kelly, Al-Amin M. Al-Amin, Dorian Lofton, Hakim Kelly, Tony Al-Amin, Terae Lofton; one very special nephew, Kenzale Thomas; extended family, Alyce and Clarence Allan, Jeffrey and Catherine Cosby; cherished friend, James Clay; and a host of other family and friends.



Order of Service

| Processional | Clergy & Family |
|--|-------------------|
| Opening Selection | |
| Scripture Readings Old Testament - Minister New Testament - Minister | |
| Prayer of Comfort | Minister |
| Selection | |
| Reflections | |
| Obituary & Acknowledgments | |
| Selection | Choir |
| Eulogy | Rev. Ralph Branch |
| Recessional | KT IN LUNC |

<u>Interment</u> Fairmount Cemetery Newark, New Jersey I hold you close within my heart and there you will remain, To walk with me throughout my life until I see you again.

Unknown



Acknowledgement

The family wishes to express their sincere thanks and appreciation for all acts of kindness and expressions of sympathy that was shown to them during this time of bereavement.

Professional Services by:

Whigham Funeral Home

580 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Newark, New Jersey 07102 973-622-6872

Carolyn Whigham, Director

